
DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/19/2025

NAME: CORNEJO, JONATHON DOB: 06/21/2004 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  140 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: N HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 13:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 14:00 7147589BP20254110 1051 W BURBANK BLVD

POSSESSION OF NITROUS OXIDESUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSSESS NITROUS OXIDE-INTENT TO INHALE/INGEST/ETC PC 381B $0
UNLICENSED DRIVER VC 12500(A) $0

NAME: FINLEY, JONATHAN MARCUSWILLIAM DOB: 08/27/1981 5'11HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  175 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: KANSAS CITY OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 03:06

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 04:09 7147328BP202565268 W VICTORY BLVD / N BUENA VISTA ST

69(A)PC, 11550, 11350 H&SSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OBSTRUCT/RESIST EXECUTIVE / POLICE OFFICER PC 69(A) $0
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0
UNDER THE INFLUENCE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE HS 11550(A) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/19/2025

NAME: HERGOTT, ZACHARY DOB: 01/27/1996 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  170 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: EVANSTON OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 20:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 22:25 7147773BP202565388 N PASS AVE / W OLIVE AVE

Male arrested for DUI during DUI checkpoint.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:POSSESS WITHOUT PRESCRIPTION HS 11375(B)(2) $0
DUI: DRUG:M VC 23152(F) $0
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0

NAME: HOWARD, BRETT EVANS DOB: 05/19/1988 6'00HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  185 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: CHATSWORTH OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 23:26

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/20/2025 02:16 7147970BP202565426 1751 N VICTORY PL

RESISTING AND WARRANTSSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $200,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $55,000
CARRY SWITCHBLADE KNIFE ON PERSON PC 21510(B) $0
OBSTRUCT PERSON'S MOVEMENT:PUBLIC PLACE PC 647C $0
OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $0
POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS PC 466 $0
RESIST/DELAY/OBSTRUCT PEACE OFFICER PC 148(A)(1) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/19/2025

NAME: MCGLOTHIN, PHILLIP AARON DOB: 10/03/1990 5'08HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  260 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTH HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 10:15

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 10:48 7147379BP20254109 W MAGNOLIA BLVD / N ONTARIO ST

TSTOP NOPLATES MC, ARRESTEDSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $150,000
BRING/SEND DRUGS/ALCOHOL INTO JAIL/ETC PC 4573.5 $0
DRIVE MOTORCYCLE WITHOUT PROPER LICENSE VC 12500(B) $0

NAME: POLANCO, KENDRY YADEL DOB: 11/17/2001 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  173 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LANCASTER OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 17:30

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 18:27 7147663BP202565366 VANOWEN PL / VANOWEN ST

T stop for CVC violations. Driver was arrested for 484e(d) PC. Passenger arrested for 647(f) PC, 11377(a) HS, and a warrant.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSS OF ACCESS / CREDIT CARDS WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD - FELONY PC 484E(D) $0

Page 3 of 5



DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/19/2025

NAME: RODRIGUEZ, RAFAEL DOB: 05/09/1983 5'08HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  165 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 17:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 18:44 7147740BP202565366 VANOWEN PL / VANOWEN ST

T stop for CVC violations. Driver was arrested for 484e(d) PC. Passenger arrested for 647(f) PC, 11377(a) HS, and a warrant.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
DRUNK IN PUBLIC - DISORDERLY CONDUCT PC 647(F) $0
OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $0

NAME: TESLENKO, VIKTORIIA DOB: 01/03/1995 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  120 EYES: HAZ HAIR: BLNSEX: F

CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTHRIDGE OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 02:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 02:53 7147307BP202565260 600 N HOLLYWOOD WAY

Female arrested for public intoxication.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC - DISORDERLY CONDUCT PC 647(F) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/19/2025

NAME: VILLEGAS, MONIQUE ALEXIS DOB: 05/20/2004 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  140 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: F

CITY OF RESIDENCE: EL MONTE OCCUPATION: CNA

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 13:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 13:59 7147583BP20254111 1051 W BURBANK BLVD

POSSESSION OF NITROUS OXIDESUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSSESS NITROUS OXIDE-INTENT TO INHALE/INGEST/ETC PC 381B $0

NAME: WILSON, BYRON CEDRIC DOB: 08/25/1993 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  160 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/19/2025 22:45

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 23:07 7147756BP202565423 W OLIVE AVE / N BUENA VISTA ST

Consent contact. Male arrested for narcotic violations.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH 2 OR MORE PRIORS HS 11395(B)(1) $0
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